FILE NO. 101039

[Commending San Francisco Crisis Care on the Occasion of its Ray of Hope Charity Gala Reception 2010]

Resolution commending San Francisco Crisis Care on the occasion of its Ray of Hope Charity Gala Reception 2010 benefitting the people of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco Crisis Care is guided by its Advisory Board in its response to the call for compassion and service to survivors including families, friends, neighbors and witnesses of daily tragic loss in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, S.F. Crisis Care has established Partner agencies which includes but are not limited to the San Francisco Department of Health, the San Francisco Fire Department, the San Francisco Police Department, California Highway Patrol, the San Francisco Police Officers' Association, Mothers Against Drunk Driving and San Francisco Suicide Prevention; and

WHEREAS, S.F. Crisis Care's staff and volunteers respond to the approximately 30 weekly fatalities that occur in San Francisco with care and compassion; and

WHEREAS, S.F. Crisis Care's inaugural Director, Christoph Sandoval manages, leads, and inspires a spirit of service to others; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends S.F. Crisis Care for providing comfort and care in the community during times of tragic loss; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares Thursday, September 23, 2010, S.F. Crisis Care Day .

Supervisor Alioto-Pier BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

I Dr. Carlton B San Francisco,

Resolution

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 101039

Date Passed: September 14, 2010

Resolution commending San Francisco Crisis Care on the occasion of its Ray of Hope Charity Gala Reception 2010 benefitting the people of San Francisco.

September 14, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi Absent: 2 - Alioto-Pier and Elsbernd

File No. 101039

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/14/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Gavin Newsom

Neptember 21, 2010

Date Approved